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COMPANY INFORMATION

CORPORATE 
OVERVIEW

CORE COMPETENCIES

Two retired US Air Force engineers 
with 60 years of base, major air 
command, and HQ USAF-level 

experience founded the Atriax Group 
in 2001 to bring their considerable 

design and construction knowledge to 
the industry. 

The Atriax Group, comprised of Atriax 
Building Solutions, LLC (ABS) and 

Atriax, PLLC, are affiliated companies 
co-located in Hickory, North Carolina.

Both companies are SBA-certified 
Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned 
Small Businesses (SDVOSB). ABS 

is a General Contracting firm with 
unlimited license in the state of 

North Carolina.

Atriax’s commitment to hiring 
veterans earned the company the 

HIRE Vets Platinum Medallion 
in 2023.

703 Main Ave SW
P.O. Box 1629 (28603)
Hickory, NC 28602

Contact
Simon Lucas
ABS General Manager
828-315-9662
simon.lucas@atriaxgroup.com

NC GC License #:    51979
Bonding Capacity: $5M
Project Size:            ~$5M

www.atriaxgroup.com

Our Veteran Leaders
Edward H. Henson, RA, LEED AP BD+C
President, ABS
Principal, Atriax Group 

George R. Auten, Jr., PE, LEED AP BD+C 
Vice President, ABS 
Principal, Atriax Group

NAICS Codes
236210	 Industrial Building Construction
236115	 New Single-Family Housing Construction   
                 (Except For-Sale Builders)
236117	 New Housing For-Sale Builders
236118	 Residential Remodelers
236220	 Commercial And Institutional Building   
                 Construction
237310  Highway, Street, And Bridge Construction
238350  Finish Carpentry Contractors
238990  All Other Specialty Trade Contractors

NC Commodity & Construction Codes
Construction Services

01300
01400   
01500
01600
01700
02050 
02100
02200

Design-Build and Design-Bid-Build	

Architectural/Engineering Consulting

Cost Estimating & Scheduling

Project Management

Construction Period Services	

New Construction

Renovation & Rehabilitation

Demolition & Reconstruction	

Medical/Healthcare

Historic Preservation	

UEI: F2FPFHNNTBC2
CAGE: 3E6S4

02200  
02800 
02950
06100
06200
09050
09300
09900
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WHY ATRIAX? - DIFFERENTIATORS
•	 20+ years in business
•	 Service-disabled veteran-owned with the culture to get the job done 
•	 Financially sound – no debt!  Creditline available for new work.
•	 Robust business infrastructure, including web-based tools
•	 OSHA 30 Qualified Staff
•	 Broad range of construction experience
•	 Preferred subcontractors, operating to Atriax’s exacting standards
•	 Integrated design and construction capabilities
•	 Client-focused with Total Quality & Best Practice Principles
•	 Integrated design and construction - under one roof

www.atriaxgroup.com

EXPERIENCE 

Julian Price Park Campground 

Milan Laser Clinics

Government
U.S. Department of Interior, National Park Service, Blue Ridge Parkway Foundation

Historic Blue Ridge Parkway Bluffs Restaurant | Historic renovation
Julian Price Campground Bath House  | New construction
Moses Cone Manor | Renovation of flat roof and balustrades

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Forest Service
Cradle of Forestry Main Gate - Pisgah, NC

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Wilmington District
W. Kerr Scott Dam & Reservoir | Construct new vault restroom
W. Kerr Scott Dam & Reservoir | New Blood Creek parking
Navy Yard at Eagle Island | Install new concrete

Cajah’s Mountain EMS Base | Renovation & Addition in Caldwell County, NC

Commercial & Retail
Google Data Center | On-going maintenance and new construction
Milan Laser Clinics | New medical facility construction
Atriax Group Headquarters |Remodel 11,000-SF building to state-of-the-art office

Medical & Healthcare
Cajah’s Mountain EMS Base | Renovation & Addition in Caldwell County, NC

Residential
Wye Station Townhomes | 20+ townhome development in Conover, NC

Wye Station Townhomes

Historic Blue Ridge Parkway Bluffs 
Restaurant

Atriax Group Headquarters

Milan Laser Clinics

Cajah’s Mountain EMS Base


