



www.atriaxgroup.com

# CORPORATE **OVERVIEW**

# **COMPANY INFORMATION**

703 Main Ave SW P.O. Box 1629 (28603) Hickory, NC 28602

### Contact

Simon Lucas ABS General Manager 828-315-9662 simon.lucas@atriaxgroup.com

NC GC License #: 51979 **Bonding Capacity: \$5M Project Size:** ~\$5M

### **Our Veteran Leaders**

Edward H. Henson, RA, LEED AP BD+C President, ABS Principal, Atriax Group

George R. Auten, Jr., PE, LEED AP BD+C Vice President, ABS Principal, Atriax Group

**UEI: F2FPFHNNTBC2 CAGE: 3E6S4** 

Two retired US Air Force engineers with 60 years of base, major air command, and HQ USAF-level experience founded the Atriax Group in 2001 to bring their considerable design and construction knowledge to the industry.

The Atriax Group, comprised of Atriax Building Solutions, LLC (ABS) and Atriax, PLLC, are affiliated companies co-located in Hickory, North Carolina.

# CORE COMPETENCIES

Design-Build and Design-Bid-Build Architectural/Engineering Consulting Cost Estimating & Scheduling **Project Management** 

**Construction Period Services** 

**New Construction** Renovation & Rehabilitation **Demolition & Reconstruction** Medical/Healthcare

**Historic Preservation** 

Both companies are SBA-certified Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Businesses (SDVOSB). ABS is a General Contracting firm with unlimited license in the state of North Carolina.

### **NAICS Codes**

## Construction Services 236210 Industrial Building Construction 236115 New Single-Family Housing Construction (Except For-Sale Builders) 236117 New Housing For-Sale Builders 236118 Residential Remodelers 236220 Commercial And Institutional Building Construction 237310 Highway, Street, And Bridge Construction 238350 Finish Carpentry Contractors 238990 All Other Specialty Trade Contractors

### **NC Commodity & Construction Codes**

risti uction sei vice	
01300	02200
01400	02800
01500	02950
01600	06100
01700	06200
02050	09050
02100	09300
02200	09900

Atriax's commitment to hiring veterans earned the company the HIRE Vets Platinum Medallion in 2023.















www.atriaxgroup.com

### Julian Price Park Campground

# WHY ATRIAX? - DIFFERENTIATORS

- 20+ years in business
- Service-disabled veteran-owned with the culture to get the job done
- Financially sound no debt! Creditline available for new work.
- Robust business infrastructure, including web-based tools
- OSHA 30 Qualified Staff
- Broad range of construction experience
- Preferred subcontractors, operating to Atriax's exacting standards
- Integrated design and construction capabilities
- Client-focused with Total Quality & Best Practice Principles
- Integrated design and construction under one roof



# **EXPERIENCE**

### Government

U.S. Department of Interior, National Park Service, Blue Ridge Parkway Foundation
Historic Blue Ridge Parkway Bluffs Restaurant | Historic renovation

Julian Price Campground Bath House | New construction

Moses Cone Manor | Renovation of flat roof and balustrades

U.S. Department of Agriculture, Forest Service Cradle of Forestry Main Gate - Pisgah, NC

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Wilmington District

W. Kerr Scott Dam & Reservoir | Construct new vault restroom W. Kerr Scott Dam & Reservoir | New Blood Creek parking

Navy Yard at Eagle Island | Install new concrete

Cajah's Mountain EMS Base | Renovation & Addition in Caldwell County, NC



# Milan Laser Clinics



### **Commercial & Retail**

Google Data Center | On-going maintenance and new construction

Milan Laser Clinics | New medical facility construction

Atriax Group Headquarters | Remodel 11,000-SF building to state-of-the-art office

### **Medical & Healthcare**

Cajah's Mountain EMS Base | Renovation & Addition in Caldwell County, NC

### Residential

Wye Station Townhomes | 20+ townhome development in Conover, NC



